BRITISH

COLUMBIA

MINFILE Production Detail Report

BC Geological Survey

Ministry of Energy, Mines and Petroleum Resources

| MINFILE Number: 094M 003 Name: FIRESIDE Status: Producer
Production Tonnes Tonnes Grams Kilograms
Year Mined Milled Commodity Recovered Recovered
2018 30,000 30,000 Barite 30,000,000
2017 38,800 38,800 Barite 38,800,000
2016 10,000 10,000 Barite 10,000,000
2015 65,000 65,000 Barite 32,000,000
2014 36,000 36,000 Barite 32,000,000
2011 25,000
2010 22,000 16,000 Barite 16,000,000
2009 9,500 Barite 9,500,000
2008 8,000 Barite 8,000,000
2007 4,000 Barite 4,000,000
2006 30,000 12,000 Barite 12,000,000
2005 15,000 10,000 Barite 10,000,000
2004 14,000 9,000 Barite 9,000,000
2003 15,000 10,000 Barite 10,000,000
2002 7,500 1,500 Barite 1,500,000
2001 15,000 10,000 Barite 4,000,000
1999 36,000 23,000 Barite 23,000,000
1998 18,000 11,500 Barite 11,500,000
1997 15,000 9,000 Barite 9,000,000
1985 70,000 41,071 Barite 41,071,000
|Summary Totals
| MINFILE Number: 094M 003 Name: FIRESIDE Status: Producer
| Metric | | Imperial

Mined

Milled

Recovery:

Barite

462,300 tonnes

354,371 tonnes

311,371,000 kilograms

509,598 tons

390,627 tons

686,455,550 pounds

Saturday, January 10, 2026

MINFILE Number:

094M 003

Page 1 of 2




Comments:

2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2011

2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
1999
1998

Exploration and Mining in BC 2019-1, p. 45, estimated production.
Exploration and Mining in BC 2018-1, p. 41, forecast production.
Exploration and Mining in BC 2017, p. 44.

Exploration and Mining in BC 2016-1, p. 37.

Exploration and Mining in BC 2015-2, p. 99.

Exploration and Mining in BC 2011, p. 14, 15. 25,000 tonnes mined
estimated; production estimates not available.

Exploration and Mining in BC 2010, p. 19, 21.

Exploration and Mining in BC 2009, p. 3, 4, from 2006 stockpile.
Exploration and Mining in BC 2008, p. 3, 9, from 2006 stockpile.
Exploration and Mining in BC 2007, p. 2, 7, from 2006 stockpile.
Exploration and Mining in BC 2006, p. 32, 34.

Exploration and Mining in BC 2005, page 26.

Exploration and Mining in BC 2004, page 24.

Exploration and Mining in BC 2003, page 14.

Exploration and Mining in BC 2002, page 11.

Exploration and Mining in BC 2001, page 5.

Exploration and Mining in BC 1999, page 6.

T. Schroeter, Personal Communication, 1998.

Saturday, January 10, 2026 MINFILE Number: ~ 094M 003

Page 2 of 2



