



MINFILE Production Detail Report
BC Geological Survey
Ministry of Energy, Mines and Petroleum Resources

MINFILE Number: 094M 003 Name: FIRESIDE			Status: Producer		
Production Year	Tonnes Mined	Tonnes Milled	Commodity	Grams Recovered	Kilograms Recovered
2018	30,000	30,000	Barite		30,000,000
2017	38,800	38,800	Barite		38,800,000
2016	10,000	10,000	Barite		10,000,000
2015	65,000	65,000	Barite		32,000,000
2014	36,000	36,000	Barite		32,000,000
2011	25,000				
2010	22,000	16,000	Barite		16,000,000
2009		9,500	Barite		9,500,000
2008		8,000	Barite		8,000,000
2007		4,000	Barite		4,000,000
2006	30,000	12,000	Barite		12,000,000
2005	15,000	10,000	Barite		10,000,000
2004	14,000	9,000	Barite		9,000,000
2003	15,000	10,000	Barite		10,000,000
2002	7,500	1,500	Barite		1,500,000
2001	15,000	10,000	Barite		4,000,000
1999	36,000	23,000	Barite		23,000,000
1998	18,000	11,500	Barite		11,500,000
1997	15,000	9,000	Barite		9,000,000
1985	70,000	41,071	Barite		41,071,000

Summary Totals

MINFILE Number: 094M 003 Name: FIRESIDE			Status: Producer	
		Metric		Imperial
Mined		462,300	tonnes	509,598 tons
Milled		354,371	tonnes	390,627 tons
Recovery:				
Barite		311,371,000	kilograms	686,455,550 pounds

Comments:

2018 Exploration and Mining in BC 2019-1, p. 45, estimated production.
2017 Exploration and Mining in BC 2018-1, p. 41, forecast production.
2016 Exploration and Mining in BC 2017, p. 44.
2015 Exploration and Mining in BC 2016-1, p. 37.
2014 Exploration and Mining in BC 2015-2, p. 99.
2011 Exploration and Mining in BC 2011, p. 14, 15. 25,000 tonnes mined estimated; production estimates not available.
2010 Exploration and Mining in BC 2010, p. 19, 21.
2009 Exploration and Mining in BC 2009, p. 3, 4, from 2006 stockpile.
2008 Exploration and Mining in BC 2008, p. 3, 9, from 2006 stockpile.
2007 Exploration and Mining in BC 2007, p. 2, 7, from 2006 stockpile.
2006 Exploration and Mining in BC 2006, p. 32, 34.
2005 Exploration and Mining in BC 2005, page 26.
2004 Exploration and Mining in BC 2004, page 24.
2003 Exploration and Mining in BC 2003, page 14.
2002 Exploration and Mining in BC 2002, page 11.
2001 Exploration and Mining in BC 2001, page 5.
1999 Exploration and Mining in BC 1999, page 6.
1998 T. Schroeter, Personal Communication, 1998.